



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	<a href="#">Journal of Experimental Agriculture International</a>
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JEAI_43100
Title of the Manuscript:	Allelopathic Effect of Eucalyptus globules on Seed Germination and Seedling Growth of Highland Teff ( <i>Eragrotis tef</i> ) and Barely ( <i>Hordeum vulgare</i> L.)
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)

**PART 1: Review Comments**

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<b>Compulsory</b> REVISION comments	Line 3, line 48, line 64, etc. – " <i>Eucalyptus globules</i> " should be written " <i>Eucalyptus globulus</i> " Line 3 – The author's name of <i>Eucalyptus globulus</i> should be given. Line 4 – " <i>Eragrotis tef</i> " should be written " <i>Eragrosotis tef</i> ". Line 4 – The author's name of <i>Eragrosotis tef</i> should be given. <b>RESULTS AND DISCUSSION:</b> Different viewpoints should be presented in Discussion. The authors cite only four other sources.	
<b>Minor</b> REVISION comments	Line 24 – "The Phytotoxicity" should be written "The phytotoxicity". Line 30 – "NTRODUCTION" should be written "INTRODUCTION" Line 38 – "Volatilization" should be written "volatilization".	
<b>Optional/General</b> comments	The manuscript deals with the allelopathic relationship between <i>Eucalyptus globulus</i> and two crops - <i>Eragrotis tef</i> and <i>Hordeum vulgare</i> . The data in the manuscript are correctly presented. Thus, it is acceptable, but needs some minor corrections.	

**Reviewer Details:**

Name:	<b>Zheni Dimitrova Stoyanova</b>
Department, University & Country	<b>University of Shumen, , Bulgaria</b>